ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, CHANDIGARH NEAR TANK TCP CHANDIMANDIR, PANCHKULA (HR)-134107

Notification

1. Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh, shall be observing Summer Vacation from w.e.f. 03rd June, 2024(Monday) to 28th June, 2024(Friday).

2. Where the prescribed period of limitation for any application and/or appeal to be filed in the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, expires during the period of ensuing vacation, the application and/or appeal may be instituted, preferred or made on the day when the Tribunal reopens after the vacation in terms of Section 4 of the Limitation Act, 1963.

3. During vacation, only matters which are required to be immediately dealt with shall be received in the Registry and shall be listed only on being satisfied about the urgency. If there is an urgent matter, the necessary Vacation Bench will be constituted.

4. During vacation, replies, rejoinders etc will be accepted provided a copy of the same has been served on all the other parties or their legal practitioners.

5. Inspection of records will be permitted during the vacation in accordance with Armed Forces Tribunal (Practice) Rules, 2009.

6. Certified copies of records will be supplied during the vacation in accordance with Armed Forces Tribunal (Practice) Rules, 2009.

(Ruchi Sonkar) Deputy Registrar

Endst No. AFT/CHB/ESTT/(09)/557 Dated 08 May, 2024

Distribution:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary to Government of India, Room No 234, South Block, Ministry of Defence, New Delh 110011.
- 2. The Principal Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, West Block-VIII, Sector -1, RK Puram, New Delhi-110066.
- 3. Registrars all Regional Benches.
- 4. The Registrar, General, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh High Court, Shimla.
- 6. The President Bar Association, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 7. The President Bar Association, Himachal Pradesh High Court, Shimla.
- 8. The President Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh.
- 9. The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, Headquarters, Western Command, Chandimandir.

- For uploading in AFT's website.

- 10. Headquarters, Western Command, Legal Cell (Army) Chandimandir.
- 11. Legal Cell (Air Forces) c/o Air Force Station Chandigarh.

Internal

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shekher Dhawan, Judicial Member & HoD,
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Mr Justice Sudhir Mittal, Judicial Member,
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Lt Gen (Dr) Ranbir Singh, Administrative Member,
- 4. PPS to Hon'ble Air Marshal Manavendra Singh, Administrative Member,
- 6. PS to Ld. Registrar,
- 7. The Deputy Registrar,
- 8. The Tribunal Officer, Court No 1,
- 9. The Tribunal Officer, Court No 2,
- 10. The Section Officer (Accounts),
- 11. The Section Officer (IT)
- 12. The Section Officer (Judicial),
- 13. The Section Officer (Filing),
- 14. The Section Officer (Record Section),
- 15. The Section Officer (General Administration),
- 16. Library Section.
- 17. Notice Boards.